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Tariff Notice No. 1984/246— Applications for Variation of Approval—continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
above on or before 3 January 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item
and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1984.
P.J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

Tariff Notice No. 1984/247—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

A Tariff Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective

P ppn. arl Goods 11 cession

| "No. | Item No. Normal Pref, Ref. Code From To*
WN 234 30.03.039 Cardinol 160LA capsules Free* Free* 25 924675E 2/84 6/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the above office on or before 3

January 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of
goods concerned.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of November 1984.
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Date Postage

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter ’ Serial of Cash  and

Number Enactment Price Pack-

aging

Judicature Act 1908 .. .. .. Court of Appeal Fees Regulations 1984 .. .. .. 1984/294 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Judicature Act 1908 . . .. .. High Court Fees Regulations 1984 . . .. .. .. 1984/295 26/11/84 40c 75¢
Chattels Transfer Act 1924 . . .. Chattels Transfer Fees Regulations 1984 .. .. .. 1984/296 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Judicature Act 1908 . . .. .. Sheriffs’ Fees Regulations 1984 .. .. .. .. 1984/297 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Companies Act 1955 .. .. Companies (Winding Up) Fees Regulations 1984 .. 1984/298 26/11/84 40c 75¢
Insolvency Act 1967 . . .. .. Insolvency Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 4 .. 1984/299 26/11/84 40c 75¢
Summary Proceedings Act 1957 .. SuI{Inmaluéy Proceedings Regulations 1958, Amendment 1984/300  26/11/84 35¢ 70¢

o.
District Courts Act 1947 .. .. District Courts Rules 1948, Amendment No. 18 1984/301 26/11/84 40c 75¢
Land Valuation Proceedings Act 1948 Land Valuation Proceedings Fees Regulations 1984 1984/302 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Family Proceedings Act 1980 Family Proceedings (Court Fees) Regulations 1984 1984/303 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Secondhand Dealers Act 1963 .. Secondhand Dealers Regulations 1963, Amendment No. 4 1984/304 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Juries Act 1981 .. .. .. Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No. 2 .. .. .. 1984/305 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Rating Act 1967 .. .. .. Rating (Fees) Regulations 1984 .. .. .. .. 1984/306 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Property Law Act 1952 .. .. Property Law (Mortgagees Sales) Regulations 1983, 1984/307 26/11/84 35¢ 70¢c
Amendment No. 1

Law Practitioners Act 1982 Queen’s Counsel Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 2 1984/308 26/11/84 35¢ 70¢
Adoption Act 1955 .. .. .. Adoption Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 4 .. .. 1984/309 26/11/84 35¢ 70c
Customs Act 1966 .. .. . Culsgt(s)zns Taniff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1984/310 26/11/84 40c 70¢
Customs Act 1966 .. .. .. Customs Ports of Entry Notice 1980, Amendment No. 1  1984/311 22/11/84 35¢ 70¢c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

}Flltwo or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as
ollows:

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge
$ $ $ $
Up to 1.50 0.40 10.01 to  20.00 1.50
1.51 to 5.00 0.55 20.01 to 50.00 3.60
5.01 to 10.00 0.85 50.01 to 100.00 4.80

Copifs can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied
on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.0.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade,
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag),
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer.



